South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 12, 2024, 02:05:02 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 3480 General Bill, By J.D. Bradley

A Bill to amend Section 53-5-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the authority of the Governor to declare
Christmas Eve a holiday for state employees, so as to provide that the Governor may not declare Christmas Eve a holiday for
state employees if there is an intervening weekend between the holiday granted for December twenty-fifth and the holiday
granted for December twenty-sixth unless he declares Christmas Eve a holiday in lieu of the holiday to be granted for
December twenty-sixth.

01/12/88
01/12/88
02/24/88
03/01/88
03/16/88
03/30/88

House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-309

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-309
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1417
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 15, 1988 HJ-157

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 30, 1988 HJ-2142
Objection by Rep. T. Rogers, Blanding, J. Brown & McBride HJ-2430

Page 1 of 1



