South Carolina Legislature

May 12, 2024, 02:05:02 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 3480 General Bill, By J.D. Bradley

A Bill to amend Section 53-5-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the authority of the Governor to declare Christmas Eve a holiday for state employees, so as to provide that the Governor may not declare Christmas Eve a holiday for state employees if there is an intervening weekend between the holiday granted for December twenty-fifth and the holiday granted for December twenty-sixth unless he declares Christmas Eve a holiday in lieu of the holiday to be granted for December twenty-sixth.

01/12/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-309
01/12/88	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-309
02/24/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1417
03/01/88	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 15, 1988 HJ-157
03/16/88	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 30, 1988 HJ-2142
03/30/88	House	Objection by Rep. T. Rogers, Blanding, J. Brown & McBride HJ-2430